Sigachi Industries Limited  |  Annual Report 2023-24

Standalone Notes forming part of the Financial Statements
(All amounts in Lakhs, except share data and where otherwise stated)

The Interest rate profile of the Company's interest-bearing financial instruments as reported to the management of the
company is as follows:

42	 Financial Risk Management (Contd..)

Particulars March 31,2024 March 31,2023

Floating rate instruments
Financial liabilities
Term loans from banks  3,396.13  187.69
Working capital facilities from bank  7,678.10  3,940.03
Total  11,074.23  4,127.72

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable -rate instruments

The risk estimates provided assume a change of 25 basis points interest rate for the interest rate benchmark as applicable
to the borrowing summarized above.This calculation assumes that the change occurs at the balance sheet date and has
been calculated on risk exposures outstanding as at that date assuming that all other variables, in particular foreign currency
exchange rates,remain constant.The period end balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt outstanding
during the period.

Cash flow sensitivity (net)
Profit or loss

25 bp increase 25 bp decrease

31-Mar-24
Variable rate loan instruments  27.69  (27.69)
31-Mar-23
Variable rate loan instruments  10.32  (10.32)

189

Corporate Overview Statutory Reports Financial Statements
002-034 035-142 143-241

St
an

da
lo

ne
 N

ot
es

 fo
rm

in
g

pa
rt

 o
f t

he
 F

in
an

ci
al

 S
ta

te
m

en
ts

(A
ll

am
ou

nt
s

in
 L

ak
hs

, e
xc

ep
t s

ha
re

 d
at

a
an

d
w

he
re

 o
th

er
w

is
e

st
at

ed
)

4
3

R
at

io
s

Pa
rt

ic
ul

ar
s

N
um

er
at

or
D

en
om

in
at

or
M

ar
ch

 3
1,

20
24

M
ar

ch
 3

1,
20

23
%

 o
f

Va
ri

an
ce

Re
as

on
s

fo
r v

ar
ia

nc
e

C
ur

re
nt

 ra
tio

 (i
n

tim
es

)
C

ur
re

nt
 A

ss
et

s
C

ur
re

nt
 L

ia
bi

lit
ie

s
 1

.7
6

 2
.3

6
-2

5.
68

%
Va

ria
nc

e
is

 d
ue

 to
 in

cr
ea

se
 in

 c
ur

re
nt